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Philips
PC Gaming Headset

* Adjustable microphone
* Black

SHG7980/10

Advanced Gaming

Explosive Bass

This dedicated gaming headset delivers explosive bass and immersive true to live digital sound so you can feel all the action. The

over-ear design with leatherette cushions provides extended wearing comfort for even longer missions.

Benefits

Explosive bass Clear commands in all situations

* Powerful 40 mm drivers deliver explosive bass * Noise cancellation microphone filters out background Noise
* Digitally tuned for improved gaming performance * Inline mute & volume controls for quick adjustments

* USB connection for immersive true to life digital sound * Detachable and adjustable microphone for clear commands
Great comfort for all missions Easy and convenient

* Over ear lightweight design for extended gaming comfort * USB for quick and convenient connection

* Soft leatherette cushions for best fit

PHILIPS



Features

40mm Neodymium drivers

-

Powerful 40 mm driver deliver explosive bass and immersive true to live
digital sound so you can feel all the action.

Over-ear design gaming comfort

Generous lightweightover-ear adjustable design of these Philips headphones
ensures a perfect and comfortable fit. Soft cushions provide extended wearing

comfort without feeling hot.

Specifications

Noise cancellation microphone

A

e

Adjustable noise cancellation microphone filters out distracting background

noise.

Inline mute and volume control

Convenient inline mute and volume controls allow for quick adjustments.

Please note that this is a pre-sales leaflet. The contents of this leaflet reflect the best of our knowledge per date and country mentioned above. The contents of this leaflet are subject to

change without notice. Philips does not accept any liability as to the contents of this leaflet.

Design
Wearing style

Sound

Acoustic system
Magnet type
Maximum power
input

Speaker diameter
Headphones
frequence response
Headphones impe-
dance

Headphones sensi-
tivity

Microphone
frequence response
Microphone impe-
dance

Microphone sensi-
tivity

Microphone cartridge

Connectivity

Cable length
Connector
Type of cable

Convenience

Mute switch
Volume control

Headband

Semi-open
Neodymium
500 mW

40 mm
20 - 20,000 Hz

32 Ohm

93 dB

100 - 4,000 Hz
2.2k Ohm

-44 dB

4 mm

uUsB
Copper

Yes
Yes

Packaging dimensions

Packaging type
Number of products
included

EAN

Height

Width

Depth

Gross weight

Nett weight

Tare weight

Type of shelf place-
ment

Outer Carton

Number of consumer
packagings

Length

Width

Height

Gross weight

Nett weight

Tare weight

GTIN

Product dimensions

Depth
Height
Weight
Width

Carton
1

87 12581 62616 7
26 cm

19.7 cm

10.6 cm

0.383 kg

0.216 kg

0.167 kg

Both

3

329 cm

20.5 cm

243 cm

14114 kg

0.648 kg

0.7634 kg

187 12581 62616 4

9.9 cm
19 cm
0.216 kg
18.1 cm
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