Pre-sales leaflet for India (2015, June 18)



Philips

PC Gaming Headset

Adjustable microphone
Black

SHG7980/10

Advanced Gaming

Explosive Bass

This dedicated gaming headset delivers explosive bass and immersive true to live digital sound so you can feel all the action. The over-ear design with leatherette cushions provides extended wearing comfort for even longer missions.

Benefits

Explosive bass

- Powerful 40 mm drivers deliver explosive bass
- Digitally tuned for improved gaming performance
- USB connection for immersive true to life digital sound

Great comfort for all missions

- Over ear lightweight design for extended gaming comfort
- Soft leatherette cushions for best fit

Clear commands in all situations

- Noise cancellation microphone filters out background Noise
- Inline mute & volume controls for quick adjustments
- Detachable and adjustable microphone for clear commands

Easy and convenient

• USB for quick and convenient connection



Features

40mm Neodymium drivers



Powerful 40 mm driver deliver explosive bass and immersive true to live digital sound so you can feel all the action.

Over-ear design gaming comfort



Generous lightweightover-ear adjustable design of these Philips headphones ensures a perfect and comfortable fit. Soft cushions provide extended wearing comfort without feeling hot.

Noise cancellation microphone



Adjustable noise cancellation microphone filters out distracting background noise.

Inline mute and volume control



Convenient inline mute and volume controls allow for quick adjustments.

Specifications

Please note that this is a pre-sales leaflet. The contents of this leaflet reflect the best of our knowledge per date and country mentioned above. The contents of this leaflet are subject to change without notice. Philips does not accept any liability as to the contents of this leaflet.

Design		Packaging dimensions	
Wearing style	Headband	Packaging type Number of products	Carton 1
Sound		included	
Acoustic system Magnet type Maximum power input Speaker diameter Headphones frequence response Headphones impe-	Semi-open Neodymium 500 mW 40 mm 20 - 20,000 Hz 32 Ohm	EAN Height Width Depth Gross weight Nett weight Tare weight Type of shelf place- ment	87 12581 62616 7 26 cm 19.7 cm 10.6 cm 0.383 kg 0.216 kg 0.167 kg Both
dance Headphones sensi- tivity	93 dB	Outer Carton	
Microphone frequence response	100 - 4,000 Hz	Number of consumer packagings	3
Microphone impe- dance	2.2k Ohm	Length Width	32.9 cm 20.5 cm
Microphone sensi- tivity	-44 dB	Height Gross weight	24.3 cm 1.4114 kg
Microphone cartridge	4 mm	Nett weight Tare weight	0.648 kg 0.7634 kg
Connectivity		GTIN	1 87 12581 62616 4
Cable length Connector	2 m USB	Product dimensions	
Type of cable	Copper	Depth Height	9.9 cm 19 cm
Convenience		Weight	0.216 kg
Mute switch Volume control	Yes Yes	Width	18.1 cm



data subject to change 2015, June 18

Version: 5.9.8 EAN: 8712581626167 © 2015 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. All rights reserved.

Specifications are subject to change without notice. Trademarks are the property of Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. or their respective owners.

www.philips.com